Supplement Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-31361 Rev. *B
www.infineon.com page 1  2022-09-21
S78HS512TC0, S78HL512TC0
512Mb SEMPER™ Flash and 64Mb
HYPERRAM™ 2.0
Octal interface, multi-chip package, 1.8 V/3.0 V
Features
• SEMPER™ Flash and HYPERRAM™2.0 with Octal interface in multi-chip package (MCP)

512Mb SEMPER™ Flash and 64Mb HYPERRAM™ 2.0
Octal interface, multi-chip package, 1.8 V/3.0 V
Ordering information
7 Ordering information
7.1 Ordering code definitions
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
Packing type
0 = Tray
3 = 13” tape and reel
SEMPER™ Flash device technology:
T = 45-nm MIRRORBIT™ Process technology
Device family:
S78HL = Infineon® Octal MCP, 3.0V-only
S78HS = Infineon® Octal MCP, 1.8V-only
SEMPER™ Flash density:
512 = 512Mb
Package materials: H = Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb)-free
Model number (additional ordering options):
00 = 166 MHz
01 = 200 MHz
Temperature range:
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
V = Industrial plus (–40°C to +105°C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 3 (–40°C to +85°C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 2 (–40°C to +105°C)
Package type:
B = 24-ball FBGA 8 x 8 x 1.2 mm package
HYPERRAM™ density:
C0 = 64Mb
HC0 B 0T 00I512S78HL
Supplement Datasheet 14 002-31361 Rev. *B
2022-09-21
512Mb SEMPER™ Flash and 64Mb HYPERRAM™ 2.0
Octal interface, multi-chip package, 1.8 V/3.0 V
Table of contents
7.2 Valid combinations — Standard
Table 6 lists configurations planned to be available in volume. The table will be updated as new combinations
are released. Contact your local sales representative to confirm availability of specific combinations and to check
on newly released combinations.
7.3 Valid combinations — Automotive grade / AEC-Q100
Table 8 lists configurations that are Automotive grade / AEC-Q100 qualified and are planned to be available in
volume. The table will be updated as new combinations are released. Consult your local sales representative to
confirm availability of specific combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
Production part approval process (PPAP) support is only provided for AEC-Q100 grade products.
Products to be used in end-use applications that require ISO/TS-16949 compliance must be AEC-Q100 grade
products in combination with PPAP. Non–AEC-Q100 grade products are not manufactured or documented in full
compliance with ISO/TS-16949 requirements.
AEC-Q100 grade products are also offered without PPAP support for end-use applications that do not require
ISO/TS-16949 compliance.
Table 6 Valid combinations — Standard (Contact Sales)
Device
number
HYPERRAM™
density
Package
and
material
Temperature
range
Model
number
Packing
type
Ordering part number
(x = Packing type)
Package
marking
S78HL512T C0 BH
I
00 0, 3
S78HL512TC0BHI00x 8HL512TC0I00
V S78HL512TC0BHV00x 8HL512TC0V00
S78HS512T C0 BH
I
01 0, 3